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October 9, 2002

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Teresa Ruth Klingele

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh
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SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-3762

PROTHONOTARY DATE: Oct 18 2002
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P 0 BOX 549 RE:  SID:

CLEARFIELD PA 16830 NAME: Klingele,Teresa

SOC: 047-82-5787
COURT DOCKET #: 02-1350-Cs (&)

DearSir: DI 1350-Cx

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and:

X This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

() This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person’s
criminal history record information.

" () A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME
CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A
‘NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The
Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the
Central Repository as provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record
information).

() This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
() A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or

telephone number. ’
: Y . . H
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Sincerely, ; ‘ : '
Director, Criminal Reéords
and Identification Division



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

In Re: Teresa Ruth Klingele

NO. 2002-01350-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

[, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Teresa Ruth Klingele within the last five years past or
remaining unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of

s?\jourt, at Clearfield, this

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

CIVIL DIVISION
CHANGE OF NAME OF
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE TO No. OQ~|250-CH
TERESA RUTH MULLEN

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Filed on Behalf of:
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE

Counsel of Record for
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE

Mark S. Weaver, Esq.

PA Supreme Court No. 63044
1315 S. Allen Street; Suite 302
State College, PA 16801

(814) 237-6255

FILED

AUG 29 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: g
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE :
No. OD2-1350-CD

PRELIMINARY ORDER FOR HEARING
AND PUBLICATION

o
AND NOW, this 59" day of _ AT 2002, upon Motion of Petitioner,

it is ORDERED that hearing on the Petition for Change of Name is set for the ’701/‘ day of

m@)ﬂwﬂ) ,2002,at _ /.30 Pm in Courtroom / of the Clearfield

——————

County Courthouse.
Petitioner is directed to give notice of the filing of this Petition and date of hearing by
publication in The Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in Clearfield, and the Clearfield

County Legal Journal.

FILED

AUG 30 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




FILED,,,

{18: 5081
AUG 30 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE
No.

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

COMES NOW, Petitioner, Teresa Ruth Klingele, by her attorneys, The Mazza Law
Group, P.C., who requests this Honorable Court to Order a change of her name pursuant to 54
Pa. C.S.A. Section 701, et seq., and in support thereof, represents:

1. That Petitioner is Teresa Ruth Klingle, an adult individual, whose current mailing
address is P.O. Box 24, Smithmill, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2, That your petitioner has resided at the following address for the past five (5)
years: 513 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

3. That no judgments or decrees of like character exist against the Petitioner.

4. That the natural father of the Petitioner is Chris L. Klingele, whose last known
address is believed to be c/o Alfred Klingele, 4 Cherry Field Lane, Danbury, CT 06710.

5. That the natural mother of the Petiticner is Carla F. Mullen, who addrecs and
residence are the same as the Petitioner.

6. That upon birth, Teresa Ruth Klingele was given the surname of Chris L. Klingele
who is the Petitioner’s natural father.

7. That during the course of the Petitioner’s life she has resided with her mother

8. That Petitioner requests her name be changed from Teresa Ruth Klingele to

Teresa Ruth Mullen so that she may take her mother’s surname.




WHEREFORE, your Petitioner respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter an

Order changing her name from Teresa Ruth Klingele to Teresa Ruth Mullen.

Respectfully submitted,
The Mazza Law Group, P.C.

Date: _§-26-02— MV(—WM"‘/

Mark S. /W eaver, |Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: :
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE : 0a-1350-e

ER

0
AND NOW, this 2 day of ™ N h , 2002, upon consideration of the

Petition for Change of Name, and upon presentation of proof that notice was published, together

with proof that there are no judgments or decrees of like nature of record against the Petitioner,
and there appearing to be no lawful objections, it is:

ORDERED, that the name of Teresa Ruth Klingele, is hereby changed to Teresa Ruth
Mullen.

Y THE COURT;

FILED

NOV O 7 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




VERIFICATION

L, the undersigned, hereby verify that the statements set forth in the foregoing Petition For
Change of Name are true to the best of my information, knowledge and belief. This statement is

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 08 -1l602 ?‘&m 0 mvp\(ﬁ(}b&ﬂﬁlm (\M 0

Teresa Ruth Klingéle /




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

CIVIL DIVISION
CHANGE OF NAME OF
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE TO
TERESA RUTH MULLEN No. 02-1350-CS

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Filed on Behalf of:
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE

Counsel of Record for
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE

Mark S. Weaver, Esq.

PA Supreme Court No. 63044

The Mazza Law Group, P.C.

1315 South Allen Street, Suite 302
State College, PA 16801
Telephone: (814) 237-6255
Facsimile: (814) 237-5257

Email: weaver@mazzalaw.com

FILED

NOY O 7 7002

iliam A, Shaw
W“Drothonotaw



' NOTICE
NOTICE ishereby giventhat TER-
tESA RUTH KLINGELE has filed a
Petition for Change of Name to
‘TERESA RUTH MULLEN. The:
ICourt has scheduled hearing of this !
'Petition for November 7, 2002 at
1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 1 of the
IClearfield County Courthouse. In-
terested parties may appear and |
show cause, if they may have ob- :
jections, as to why said Petition ;
shouldnotbegranted.
.. 92514

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
: S8S:
COUNTY QF CLEARFIELD

On this 21lst day of ._Qctober , A.D.20.02_,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of September 25. 2002
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice o
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publidation are true.

Sworn and subscribed to beftye me the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public Clearfield, Pa.
Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires Ann K. Law, Notary Public

September 16, 2004 Clearfield Boro, Clearfield C
My Commission Expires Sept. ?g?gom

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notareg
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NOTICE

is h iven that TERESA
RUTB:-IOILCI:SGELEEmh?sgﬁled a Petition for
Change of Name to TERESA RUTH
MULLEN. The Coutt has scheduled
hearing of this Petition for November 7,
2002 at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 1 of the
Chmﬁﬂ!&mMyCmMme.leumn
parties may appear and show cause, if they
mwhwe&*&az:ﬂon&MPﬁMm

be granted.

snou“I;Arg( s.gWEAVER, 1315 South Allen
Street, Sufte 302, Stete College, PA 16801.

R W

ROCROVED azy 1 6 gy

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

— ——..—YLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 27th day of September AD 2002, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
September 27, 2002 Vol. 14 No. 39. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

Mark S. Weaver S
1315 South Allen Street, Suite 302
State College PA 16801

arfiald Connty

o Anes

Notarial Seal
Amy L. Woods, Notary Pubtin
i
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William A. Shaw
prothonotary
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W:\Clients\K\Klingele, Teresa Ruth\cert of serv for order to bank.doc

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:
TERESA RUTH KLINGELE
No. 02-1350-CS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the Court Order for name change
dated November 7, 2002 upon the entity and in the manner indicated below, which service

satisfied the requirements of Pa. R.C.P. 440.
SERVICE BY FIRST CLASS MAIL ADDRESSED AS FOLLOWS:

First Commonwealth Bank
Attn: Cindy Zapsky

709 Hannah Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

Vers-ve Wt —

Date ‘ Mark S.))‘J eaver
Attorney for Defendant
Attorney ID No.: 63044
The Mazza Law Group, P.C.
1315 South Allen Street, Suite 302

D State College, PA 16801
S | — Telephone:  (814) 237-6255

Facsimile: (814) 237-5752
NOV 132002 E-mail: weaver@mazzalaw.com

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




